FIRST AMENDMENT

This Amendment is made and entered into this 22 day of Decembe , 2023, by and

between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “County,”
and Ferguson Enterprises DBA Ferguson Waterworks, Newport News, VA hereinafter referred to as
“Contractor,” (individually referred to as “Party”, collectively “Parties”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on August 2, 2022, pursuant
to Pinellas County Contract No. 22-0123-B (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to which the Contractor
agreed to provide industrial plumbing supplies for the County; and

WHEREAS, Section thirty-six (“Amendment”) of the Agreement permits modification by mutual
written agreement of the parties; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide
for an increase to the total contract expenditure, at the same prices, terms, and conditions;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows:

1. Section 14 (“Compensation And Method of Payment”) subsection B (“Spending Cap and
Payment Structure”) is revised to reflect an increase to the total contract expenditure in the
amount of two hundred sixty-six thousand, eight hundred seven dollars and eighty two
cents ($266,807.82), for a new total not to exceed expenditure of $2,660,533.67, and a
revised annual not-to-exceed expenditure of $1,330,266.84.

2. Exhibit C ("Payment Schedule”) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
revised Exhibit C ("Payment Schedule”) attached hereto.

3. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect.

Each Party to this Amendment represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full right and authority and has
obtained all necessary approvals to enter into this Amendment; (ii) each person executing this
Amendment on behalf of the Party is authorized to do so; (iii) this Amendment constitutes a valid and

legally binding obligation of the Party, enforceable in accordance with its terms.

Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 1 of 8


admdd02
Typewritten Text
22

admdd02
Typewritten Text
December


IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties herein have executed this First Amendment as of the day

and year first written above.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its

Board of £ounty Commis M

CONTRACTOR:

(N

Authorized\Gignature ————

&/rt— ¢ \Cé\\ Ce—

Printed Authonk%&gnature

Fbuadal %, \{\a_k«, C

Bar& Burton - County Administrator

ATTEST:
XESKBOGKK

DellaKlug

I RN

APPROVED AS TO FORM
By: Keiah Townsend

Office of the County Attorney

Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE

Title Authorized Signature

Qg?o"? Z-S anl\

© N

N Y

AMENDMENT Page 2 of 8


aty104845
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
XXXXXXX

admdd02
Typewritten Text
Della Klug

admdd02
Typewritten Text
XXXXXXX


Exhibit C

Payment Schedule

Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 3 of 8



Asbestos Cement, CC - Corporation Cock,

ClI - Cast Iron, CL - Clay, CTS - Copper

Tube Size, DI - Ductile Iron, FL - Flange,

HDPE - High Density Poly Ethylene, IP -

IP thread, LF - Lead-Free, MJ - son Enterprises Inc DBA Ferguson
Mechanical Joint, NL - No Lead, PL - VENDOR: Waterworks

s aranas

Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 4 of 8




GROUP 2 - Plastic & Poly Tubing uom GRS Manufacturer MSRP Less Plus | Extended Annual Two-Year Total

TOTAL GROUP 2:| § 13,156.00 | $ 26,312.00
MSRP
GROUP 3 — Mechanical Joint Fittings/Class 350 D Manufacturer plys  |EXtended Annuall ;0 vo,r Total

Discount | Discount Total

TOTAL GROUP 3:| § 32,007.00 | $ 64,014.00
MSRP MSRP
GROUP 4 - Joint Restraints uom Ye:fr Manufacturer MSRP Less Plus W Two-Year Total

TOTAL GROUP 4:| $ 107,822.56 | $ 215,645.12

GROUP 6 - Valve Box Manufacturer Two-Year Total

TOTAL GROUP 6:| $ 40,747.00 | 81,494.00
MSRP MSRP
GROUP 7 - HDPE Adjustment Rings uom Ben Manufacturer MSRP Less Plus Extended Annual Two-Year Total
- Year - - ; P Total E—
— Discount | Discount —

TOTAL GROUP 7:| § 34,504.00 | % 69,008.00
MSRP MSRP
P e E Al |
GROUP 8 — Concrete Thrust Block uom _— Manufacturer MSRP Less Plus Extended Annuall Two-Year Total
I Year - — i—— Total —_—
— Discount —
TOTAL GROUP 8: $ 11,400.00 | $ 22,800.00
MSRP MSRP
GROUP 9 - PVC Pipe uom e Manufacturer MSRP Less Plus Extended Annual Two-Year Total
— Year - — — R Total —
— Discount | Discount —

TOTAL GROUP 9:| $ 180,587.50 | $ 361,175.00

Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 5 of 8



MSRP_ | MSRP
UoMm L Manufacturer MSRP Less Plus Extended hnnual Two-Year Total

Discount | Discount Total

GROUP 10 - Schedule 80 Plastic Fittings

(Threaded IPS Nipples & Plugs Only) - Year

TOTAL GROUP 10:| § 11,039.00 | $ 22,078.00

GROUP 11 - Fittings, Gasketed PVC, SDR35 Manufacturer ORI

Discount | Discount

TOTAL GROUP 11:| § 415530 | $ 8,310.60

Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 6 of 8



GROUP 15 - Pipe Adapters, Non Pressure Per Manufacturer Extended Annual

Two-Year Total
Discount | Discount

TOTAL GROUP 15:| $ 69,774.93 | $ 139,549.85

GROUP 17 - Gaskets Manufacturer Two-Year Total

TOTAL GROUP 17:| $ 8,960.00 | $ 17,920.00
MSRP | MSRP
GROUP 18 — Adjustable Pipe Stand uom %’5 Manufacturer | MSRP | Less | Plus —E"te"f'ri‘:;l\""”a' Two-Year Total

Discount |Discount

TOTAL GROUP 18:| $ 19,990.00 | $ 39,980.00
MSRP MSRP
GROUP 19 - Flanged Joint Fittings (AWWAC110) [ UOM Lol Manufacturer MSRP Less Plus Extended Annuall Two-Year Total
— Year —— I — S Total -
— Discount | Discount —

TOTAL GROUP 19:| $ 55,952.50 | % 111,905.00

Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 7 of 8



GROUP 20 - Repair Coupling, Compression

Manufacturer

Two-Year Total

237,091.38

TOTALGROUP 20: §  118,545.60 | 3

GROUP 21 - Miscellaneous Water, Sewer & Recl

Manufacturer

Extended Annual Two-Year Total

Discount | Discount

236,558.00

TOTALGROUP 21| §  118,279.00 |

GROUP 25 - Miscellaneous Parts by Groups

Amendment No. 1-Increase 133,403.91 266,807.82
TOTAL GROUP 25:| ¥ 205,903.91 | $ 411,807.82
GRAND TOTAL $  1330,266.84 | 2,660,533.67

Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE

AMENDMENT Page 8 of 8



	FIRST AMENDMENT - Revised .pdf
	PINELLAS COUNTY 12-11-23 CCI_000050(1).pdf



